Resolved, That the Comptroller, in accordance with subdivision r r, of section 6, of the act 
chapter 574, of the Laws of 187 r, be and hereby is directed to prepare and issue from time to time, 
as he may deem necessary to meet the requirements of the Dock Department, two hundred and fifty 
thousand dollars ($250,000) Dock Bonds of the City of New York, for the purpose of raising moneys 
necessary to carry out the provisions of said act relating to the Department of Docks, its powers and 
duties, as per requisition of said Department, dated October 26, i88t, for two hundred and fifty